Aluminium Baut Ready for stage 

inspection with 55HP Mercury OBM Un 

Painted 

39 nos 495880.0 19339320.00 

Aluminium Boat Under Process with 

55HP Mercury OBM 

7 nos 263527.0 1844689.00 

55 HP Mercury OBM 7 nos 187273.0 1310911.00 

42780920.0 

GRAND TOTAL (a+b+c) 4,53,31,048.82 

In words: Four Crores Fifty Three Lacs Thirty One Thousand Forty Eight and Eighty 

Two Paisa Only” 

60. A plain reading of the aforesaid tabular statement indicates that 

the value of raw material includes 3 numbers of OBM and 1003 Kgs of 

aluminum bar rods.  Clearly, this material cannot be without any value.

[...]

(Rs.) 

October 2011 to September 2012 

October 2012 to September, 2013 

October 2013 to September 2014 

October 2014 to December 2014 

Total  

12 

12 

12 

3 

175000 

192500 

211750 

232925 

21,00,000 

23,10,000 

25,41,000 

6,98,775 

76,49,775 

(Rupees Seventy Six Lakhs Forty Nine 

Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Five 

Only)  

Remark 

i) Although additional storage were taken on rent 

from August 2011 but we considered the same 

from October 2011 onward because upto 

25.11.2011 the purchaser can take the 

deliveries and till that date the company was